




































































Manual Checks
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Report Total: 559,748.45

176.08

Vendor Subtotal for Dept:00 434.41

Subtotal for Fund: 106 3,061.21

Report Total: 559,572.37

Vendor Subtotal for Dept:00 63.94

106-00-46400-00  VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY STATEMENT 10/21 - 11/20 12/17/2019 91457 434.41

Vendor Subtotal for Dept:00 207.10

106-00-46250-00  REPUBLIC TIMES/THE SHOPPER LEGAL AD - NOTICE PUBLIC HEARIN 12/17/2019 91444 63.94

Vendor Subtotal for Dept:00 4.49

106-00-46250-00  ARNDT REPORTING & LEGAL VIDESTREET GRAPHICS ADVISORY COM 12/17/2019 91368 207.10

106-00-46000-00  COTTON'S ACE HARDWARE BRAKE FLUID 12/17/2019 91386 4.49



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Transactions by Account and Department

Account Number Vendor Description GL Date Check No Amount
001-00-25000-00 DAVID BUSBY UB DEPOSIT REFUND 11/20/2019 91250 62.95             
001-00-25000-00 ANASTASIA WISHON UB DEPOSIT REFUND 11/20/2019 91251 113.13           

029-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 1114 242,680.61    

041-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 1115 381,480.00    

046-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 1116 80,362.50      

058-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 1048 168,918.75    

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - G.O. BOND FUND TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 11/22/2019 2061 27,919.78      

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - LIBRARY BUILDING TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 11/22/2019 2062 17,025.70      

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - POLICE PENSION TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 11/22/2019 2063 149,385.92    

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - TAX INCREMENT FUND CORRECT A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 2064 7,970.69        

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - WATER/SEWER SYSTEMS FUND TRANSFER FNB TO SIMMONS 11/27/2019 2065 400,000.00    

014-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 2731 8,804.27        

022-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/20/2019 2002 1,700.00        

022-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - LIBRARY FUND TRANSFER 11/27/2019 2004 850.00           

038-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA - GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 11/22/2019 1010 20,069.80      

028-00-25000-00 BUSEY BANK TRANSFER EOM SWEEP 11/19/2019 1986 200,753.33    

TOTAL 1,708,097.43 

Subtract Transfer Between Funds 1,707,921.35 

TOTAL TO VOUCHER LIST 176.08           
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